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YOUTH WELFARE AND FINE ARTS CLUB

NESAMONY MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

MARTHANDAM - 629165
(Re-accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC
42nd Position in India Rankings-2024 by NIRF)

THIRAMAI THIRUVIZHA 25

The Youth Welfare and Fine Arts Club is pleased to announce
Thiramai Thiruvizha '25, a fun and exciting festival for all
students, scheduled to take place from August 7, 2025.

Register your names through your department by August 5, 2025,
to participate in the events.
Spot registration not possible
Q)

) LEVENTS | QI

Writing: Essays, poems, short stories, verses (Tamil, Malayalam, English)

.

.

Speaking: Elocution, Recitation, Turn Coat (Tamil, Malayalam, English)

Art: Painting, Pencil Sketching, Poster Making, Collage, Cartoon Drawing
Photography: Spot Photography

Creative Work: Face Painting, Nail Art, Floral Arrangement, Art from
Waste, Vegetable Carving, Clay Modelling, Mehandi

Singing: Classical, Western, Light Music (Solo & Group)

.

Instruments: Classical (Percussion & Non-Percussion)

Dancing: Super Dancer, Bharathanatyam, Folk Dance (Solo & Group),
Western Dance (Solo & Group)

Stage Events: Mimicry, Mime, Skit, Ad-mad

Quiz: Prelims and Finals

.

. Separate trophies will be awarded to the Arts and Sciences
departments with the highest scores.

« A special award will be given to the male and female
students who win the most prizes.

s "



ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Correspondent-Secretary

Prof. Dr. A. J. S. Pravin

Principal

Dr. G. D. Biji

Convenor

Dr. R. Edwin Sam, Assistant Professor of History
Co-Convenor

Dr. Jil C.R. New Bigin, Assistant Professor of History
Committee Members

Dr. J. Freeda Mebal Rani, Assistant Professor of Tamil

Dr. S. Alex Jacob, Assistant Professor of Tamil

Dr. W. Shiney Sarah Lionel, Assistant Professor of English

Dr. S. Geetha Nirmal, Assistant Professor of English

Dr. J. Jashmin Pramila, Assistant Professor of Economics

Dr. T. lwin Joel, Assistant Professor of Mathematics

Dr. R. Racil Jeya Geetha, Assistant Professor of Physics

Dr. K. Nalini Sujantha Bel, Assistant Professor of PG Computer Science
Dr. D.S. Misbha, Assistant Professor of Computer Applications

=

Dr. C. Blessy, Assistant Professor of Chemistry

Dr. Adline Anita, Assistant Professor of Zoology

Dr. S. Alci Rani, Assistant Professor of Botany

Dr. V. Leema Glory, Assistant Professor of Commerce
Dr. A. Joel Keenes, Assistant Professor of PG Commerce
D
Dr. H. Janelent Lina, Assistant Professor of Tourism
Mr. G. Jeyasekhar, Supporting Non- teaching Staff

Mr. C. John Jebamoni, Supporting Non- teaching Staff

=

. P. Prejith, Assistant Professor of Management Studies

Student Convenors

Mr. T. Subin, // M.A. History

Ms. S.K. Ebsiba Persy, /| M.A. English
Student Co-Convenors

Mr. S.S. Smile Baro, | M.A. History

Ms. K. Mona Christopher, | M.A. English

@ 9486413294

9487963645
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Date

07.08.2025

08.08.2025

11.08.2025

12.08.2025

13.08.2025

18.08.2025

20.08.2025

21.08.2025

22.08.2025

25.08.2025

THIRAMAI THIRUVIZHA ‘25
SCHEDULE

Time
01.45 pm
02:45 pm
01.45 pm
02:45 pm
01.45 pm

02:45 pm
01.45 pm
02:45 pm
01.45 pm
02:45 pm

01.45 pm
02:45 pm

01.45 pm

02:45 pm

02:45 pm

11.00 am
12.00 pm
01.45 pm
02.45 pm
12.00 pm
01:45 pm
02:45 pm

Event

Event in-charge

Essay Writing (Tamil/Malayalam) Dr. S. Alex Jacob,

Painting

Verse Writing (Tamil/Malayalam)

Pencil Sketching

Short Story Writing
(Tamil/Malayalam)
Collage

Essay Writing (English)

Cartoon Drawing
Verse Writing (English)
Poster Making

Short Story Writing (English)
Spot Photography

Elocution (Tamil/Malayalam)
Recitation (Tamil/Malayalam)
Turn Coat (Tamil/Malayalam)

Elocution (English)
Recitation (English)
Turn Coat (English)

Quiz Prelims

Floral Arrangement
Art from Waste
Vegetable Carving
Clay Modelling
Mehandi

Face Painting

Nail Art

Assistant Professor of Tamil

Dr. C. Blessy,

Assistant Professor of Chemistry

Dr. S. Alci Rani,

Assistant Professor of Botany

Dr. W. Shiney Sarah
Lionel,

Assistant Professor of English
Dr. V. Leema Glory,

Assistant Professor of
UG Commerce

Dr. H. Janelent Lina,
Assistant Professor of Tourism

Dr. J. Freeda Mabel
Rani,
Assistant Professor of Tamil

Dr. D.S. Misba,

Assistant Professor of Computer
Applications

Dr. J. Jashmin Pramila
Assistant Professor of
Economics

Dr. R. Racil Jeya Geetha,

Assistant Professor of Physics

Dr. K. Nalini Sujantha

Bel, Assistant Professor of
PG Computer Science

Venue

Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall

Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall

Library Hall
Library Hall

Library Hall

Library Hall

Library Hall

Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall
Library Hall



26.08.2025

28.08.2025

11.00 am
11.30 am
12.00 pm

Classical Vocal Solo
Western Music Solo
Light Music Solo
Classical Instrument Solo

il ILEB6iT

Seminar Hall-I
Library Hall
Seminar Hall-I

12.30 pm - . Dr. T. Iwin Joel, Library Hall
élerCl.lSS;(;n)t t Sol Assistant Professor of Maths
assical Instrument Solo
12.45 Lib Hall
. (Non-Percussion) forary Ba

01.45 pm Light Music Group Library Hall

02.00 pm Western Music Group Library Hall

12.00 pm Mimicry Dr. S. Geetha Nirmal, Seminar Hall-IT

01.40 pm Mime Assistant Professor of English Seminar Hall-1I

02.40 pm ~ Skit Dr. A. Joel Keenes, Seminar Hall-II
Assistant Professor of .

03.00 pm Ad-Mad PG Commerce Seminar Hall-II

10.00 am  Super Dancer Library Hall

10.30 am Bharathanatyam Library Hall

11.00 am Folk Dance Solo Dr.' LR Library Hall
Assistant Professor of

29.08.2025 11.30 am Western Dance Solo Management Studies Library Hall

Dr. Adlin Anitha, )

12.00 pm Western Dance Group Assistant Professor of Zoology Library Hall

01.30 pm Folk Dance Group Library Hall

02.45 pm Quiz Final Seminar Hall-I

SIPB Lslelamem GUEBID Hemev LoBMID MBleNuisd HeWBHE H6vdHHeMuITH
G1pMEHTLIeNLI  6MIPBIGSLILIBLD.
SIHB LeiTeMameT QUBID @@ LOTEOIMIG@GID @@ Lomenielld@d FmiiL
ll(h&l QUPHIBLILIHLD.

o6 LIfl5ibe

5 yenei®ei, @gewimbd uUfl&ad@ 3 UslTell&eiT, cpsimmid

uflads@ 1 Leiel elenl &emidbaslLLILIBLD.

Cum’iysailed HBauTHelen HTICL SMISWITEIH. DUTHMLLD elledTd @D
o flemo GUTLIQUITENTHEHBE EN606M6VL.

Cum &sEHEGDH CHmaulILBD 2 LiGFemimibemen LmGasBLUToNTHeT OldbTemni(h
auy Geuemr(HLd.

Cumily BOLOUBID G Misalald He0eVTf 6UeNTHSHHID 6 (D&HSLD
HML_L119SH B Calemi(HLD.

Cum’ly meLOuEID Bremeim LW uHe] CFUIL DD Ee0en6L.
UmIGaBLITeNTHeNe  6TewT6mld6emd, HT6VID (PEHeVIWIIBNMBES H[HI

Copemer eIMLIge GUTL 19&H6160 Fl6v LOTBMHBIGENNTF OFUIL  EEN6TTEHIT
BEVHHIMBEG DASHSBITD 2 6(H.



