YOUTH WELFARE AND FINE ARTS CLUB



NESAMONY MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE MARTHANDAM - 629165



(Re-accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC 42nd Position in India Rankings-2024 by NIRF)

THIRAMAI THIRUVIZHA '25

The Youth Welfare and Fine Arts Club is pleased to announce Thiramai Thiruvizha '25, a fun and exciting festival for all students, scheduled to take place from August 7, 2025.

Register your names through your department by August 5, 2025, to participate in the events.

Spot registration not possible





- Writing: Essays, poems, short stories, verses (Tamil, Malayalam, English)
- Speaking: Elocution, Recitation, Turn Coat (Tamil, Malayalam, English)
- · Art: Painting, Pencil Sketching, Poster Making, Collage, Cartoon Drawing
- Photography: Spot Photography
- Creative Work: Face Painting, Nail Art, Floral Arrangement, Art from Waste, Vegetable Carving, Clay Modelling, Mehandi
- Singing: Classical, Western, Light Music (Solo & Group)
- Instruments: Classical (Percussion & Non-Percussion)
- Dancing: Super Dancer, Bharathanatyam, Folk Dance (Solo & Group),
 Western Dance (Solo & Group)
- · Stage Events: Mimicry, Mime, Skit, Ad-mad
- · Quiz: Prelims and Finals



Separate trophies will be awarded to the Arts and Sciences departments with the highest scores.

A special award will be given to the male and female students who win the most prizes.

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Correspondent-Secretary

Prof. Dr. A. J. S. Pravin

Principal

Dr. G. D. Biji

Convenor

Dr. R. Edwin Sam, Assistant Professor of History

Co-Convenor

Dr. Jil C.R. New Bigin, Assistant Professor of History

Committee Members

Dr. J. Freeda Mebal Rani, Assistant Professor of Tamil

Dr. S. Alex Jacob, Assistant Professor of Tamil

Dr. W. Shiney Sarah Lionel, Assistant Professor of English

Dr. S. Geetha Nirmal, Assistant Professor of English

Dr. J. Jashmin Pramila, Assistant Professor of Economics

Dr. T. Iwin Joel, Assistant Professor of Mathematics

Dr. R. Racil Jeya Geetha, Assistant Professor of Physics

Dr. K. Nalini Sujantha Bel, Assistant Professor of PG Computer Science

Dr. D.S. Misbha, Assistant Professor of Computer Applications

Dr. C. Blessy, Assistant Professor of Chemistry

Dr. Adline Anita, Assistant Professor of Zoology

Dr. S. Alci Rani, Assistant Professor of Botany

Dr. V. Leema Glory, Assistant Professor of Commerce

Dr. A. Joel Keenes, Assistant Professor of PG Commerce

Dr. P. Prejith, Assistant Professor of Management Studies

Dr. H. Janelent Lina, Assistant Professor of Tourism

Mr. G. Jeyasekhar, Supporting Non-teaching Staff

Mr. C. John Jebamoni, Supporting Non-teaching Staff

Student Convenors

Mr. T. Subin, II M.A. History

Ms. S.K. Ebsiba Persy, II M.A. English

Student Co-Convenors

Mr. S.S. Smile Baro, I M.A. History

Ms. K. Mona Christopher, I M.A. English



YOUTH WELFARE AND FINE ARTS CLUB

NESAMONY MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE MARTHANDAM - 629165

(Re-accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC 42nd Position in India Rankings-2024 by NIRF)



THIRAMAI THIRUVIZHA '25

SCHEDULE						
Date	Time	Event	Event in-charge	Venue		
07.08.2025	01.45 pm	Essay Writing (Tamil/Malayalam)	Dr. S. Alex Jacob, Assistant Professor of Tamil	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Painting		Library Hall		
08.08.2025	01.45 pm	Verse Writing (Tamil/Malayalam)	Dr. C. Blessy,	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Pencil Sketching	Assistant Professor of Chemistry	Library Hall		
11.08.2025	01.45 pm	Short Story Writing (Tamil/Malayalam)	Dr. S. Alci Rani, Assistant Professor of Botany	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Collage		Library Hall		
12.08.2025	01.45 pm	Essay Writing (English)	Dr. W. Shiney Sarah Lionel, Assistant Professor of English	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Cartoon Drawing		Library Hall		
13.08.2025	01.45 pm	Verse Writing (English)	Dr. V. Leema Glory,	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Poster Making	Assistant Professor of UG Commerce	Library Hall		
18.08.2025	01.45 pm	Short Story Writing (English)	Dr. H. Janelent Lina,	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Spot Photography	Assistant Professor of Tourism	Library Hall		
20.08.2025	01.45 pm	Elocution (Tamil/Malayalam) Recitation (Tamil/Malayalam) Turn Coat (Tamil/Malayalam)	Dr. J. Freeda Mabel Rani, Assistant Professor of Tamil	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Elocution (English) Recitation (English) Turn Coat (English)	Dr. D.S. Misba , Assistant Professor of Computer Applications	Library Hall		
21.08.2025	02:45 pm	Quiz Prelims	Dr. J. Jashmin Pramila Assistant Professor of Economics	Library Hall		
22.08.2025	11.00 am	Floral Arrangement	Dr. R. Racil Jeya Geetha, Assistant Professor of Physics	Library Hall		
	12.00 pm	Art from Waste		Library Hall		
	01.45 pm	Vegetable Carving		Library Hall		
	02.45 pm	Clay Modelling		Library Hall		
25.08.2025	12.00 pm	Mehandi	Dr. K. Nalini Sujantha	Library Hall		
	01:45 pm	Face Painting	Bel, Assistant Professor of	Library Hall		
	02:45 pm	Nail Art	PG Computer Science	Library Hall		

26.08.2025	11.00 am	Classical Vocal Solo	Dr. T. Iwin Joel, Assistant Professor of Maths	Seminar Hall-I
	11.30 am	Western Music Solo		Library Hall
	12.00 pm	Light Music Solo		Seminar Hall-I
	12.30 pm	Classical Instrument Solo (Percussion)		Library Hall
	12.45 pm	Classical Instrument Solo (Non-Percussion)		Library Hall
	01.45 pm	Light Music Group		Library Hall
	02.00 pm	Western Music Group		Library Hall
28.08.2025	12.00 pm	Mimicry	Dr. S. Geetha Nirmal, Assistant Professor of English Dr. A. Joel Keenes, Assistant Professor of PG Commerce	Seminar Hall-II
	01.40 pm	Mime		Seminar Hall-II
	02.40 pm	Skit		Seminar Hall-II
	03.00 pm	Ad-Mad		Seminar Hall-II
29.08.2025	10.00 am	Super Dancer	Dr. P. Prejith, Assistant Professor of Management Studies Dr. Adlin Anitha, Assistant Professor of Zoology	Library Hall
	10.30 am	Bharathanatyam		Library Hall
	11.00 am	Folk Dance Solo		Library Hall
	11.30 am	Western Dance Solo		Library Hall
	12.00 pm	Western Dance Group		Library Hall
	01.30 pm	Folk Dance Group		Library Hall
	02.45 pm	Quiz Final		Seminar Hall-I

அறிவிப்புகள்

- > அதிக புள்ளிகள் பெறும் கலை மற்றும் அறிவியல் துறைக்கு தனித்தனியாக சுழற்கோப்பை வழங்கப்படும்.
- அதிக புள்ளிகள் பெறும் ஒரு மாணவனுக்கும் ஒரு மாணவிக்கும் சிறப்பு விருது வழங்கப்படும்.
- ் முதல் பரிசுக்கு 5 புள்ளிகள், இரண்டாம் பரிசுக்கு 3 புள்ளிகள், மூன்றாம் பரிசுக்கு 1 புள்ளி என கணக்கிடப்படும்.
- ▶ போட்டிகளில் நடுவர்களின் தீர்ப்பே இறுதியானது. அவர்களிடம் விவாதிக்கும் உரிமை போட்டியாளர்களுக்கு இல்லை.
- போட்டிகளுக்குத் தேவைப்படும் உபகரணங்களை பங்கேற்பாளர்கள் கொண்டு வர வேண்டும்.
- போட்டி நடைபெறும் இடங்களிலும் கல்லூரி வளாகத்திலும் ஒழுக்கம் கடைபிடிக்கப்பட வேண்டும்.
- 🕨 போட்டி நடைபெறும் நாளன்று பெயர் பதிவு செய்ய அனுமதி இல்லை.
- பங்கேற்பாளர்களின் எண்ணிக்கை, காலம் முதலியவற்றைக் கருதி தேவை ஏற்படின் போட்டிகளில் சில மாற்றங்களைச் செய்ய இளைஞர் நலத்துறைக்கு அதிகாரம் உண்டு.